PRASAR BHARATI (India's Public Service Broadcaster)

प्रसार भारती, भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक

Prasar Bharati House, Tower "C" Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

F. No.M-1/181/2014-PPC

23 March, 2018

Office Memorandum

Sub: Reconstitution of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC), Prasar Bharati Secretariat - reg.

Consequent upon completion of her tenure as External/NGO Member, ICC, PBS on 23.03.2018, Ms. Rema Alex Daniel has again been re-nominated as outside/NGO Member, ICC, PBS for a period of three years w.e.f. 24.03.2018. The Chairman and other Members will remains same as notified vide OM dated 06.12.2017.

2. Prasar Bharati Secretariat shall pay fees and transport allowances as applicable under the Relevant Rules, which is Rs.200.00 per day for holding the proceeding of the IIC and reimbursement of travel cost.

3. Complaints, if any, may be submitted in writing to the Chairperson of the above committee on any Working day.

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Sanjay Kumar) Deputy Director (Legal)

To:

- 1. Ms. Aparna Vaish, Adviser (Ops), PB Sectt., Chairperson
- 2. Ms. Jyoti Singhal, Director(Estt.), PBS, Member
- 3. Sh. A.P. Dubey, DD(IFD), PBS, Member
- 4. Ms. Sharmila Khatri, PEX, PBS, Member
- 5. Ms. Rema Alex Daniel, NGO Rep., Member A-714, Sector 19, NOIDA-201301

Copy to:

- 1. Director (Tech), PBS with the request to upload the OM on the Prasar Bharati website.
- 2. All Officers & Sections in Prasar Bharati Secretariat
- 3. Additional Secretary (P&A), Ministry of I&B, Shashtri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. Director General, All India Radio
- 5. Director General, Doordarshan
- 6. Ms. Vinodhini Moses, National General Secretary, YWCA of India, 10, Parliament Street, New Delhi with reference to her email dated 05.03.2018
- 7. Staff Officer to CEO/PS to Member (F/Pers)
- 8. Director(Admn.), PBS
- 9. DD(GA-I) for incorporating necessary change in ICC Display Board, if necessary.
- 10. DD(PPC)
- 11. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version